Re
le
as
e
da
te
 2
02

TD Thread size
TL Thread length
Type Code / Model Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CG . ** . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
CG . AR . M20 . SS . C . 16 . K01
Example: Cable gland metal, for armored cables, thread size M20, body
stainless steel, chloroprene seals for -40 °C ... 80 °C, installation thread
length 16 mm, one piece
1 Series
CG cable glands
2 Type
AR metal, for armored cables
3 Thread, type and size
M* metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data table
NPT  NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
BN brass nickel-plated
SS stainless steel
5 Material seals / O-Ring
C chloroprene / neoprene
S silicone
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution
Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
Cable Glands, Metal,
for amored cables CG.AR.*
Preparation of Cable for Installation
h1
h
1 2 3 4
Legend
1 Steel wire armor
2 Braided shield
3 Metal tape shield
4 Armor cone (CG.BA)
h Length of armor unsheathing = h1 + 2 mm max.
h1 Height of armor cone, see (6) in dimensions drawing
Dimensions and Assembly
21 3 4 5 6 7 10 9 118
TD
SW1 SW2 SW3
TL H
L
31 2 4 5 6 111097 8
D
2
D
1D
Brief Instructions
Pepperl-Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstrasse 200
69307 Mannheim
Tel. +49 621 776-0
Fax +49 621 776-1000